

YOGHURT + GRANOLA

Greek Yoghurt, topped with house made black cherry compote + served with house made cherry bakewell granola.

Ingredients **(and allergens)**:

YOGHURT + COMPOTE POT

Greek yoghurt (pasteurised **Cows' milk**, Cream (**Cows' milk**), yoghurt culture).

Cherry Compote (Cherries, Caster Sugar (Cane Sugar), Lemon, Vanilla paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extractives), Vanilla Bean Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)).

GRANOLA POT

Cherry Bakewell Granola (**Oats (Rolled Oats)**, Flaked **Almonds (Almonds - Nut)**, **Almonds (Almonds - Nut (Pasteurised Whole Almond Nuts))** Pumpkin seeds (Pumpkin Seeds), Sour dried cherries (Dried Sour Morello Cherries, Sugar, Vegetable oil), Maple Syrup (27%), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Honey, Almond Extract (Rapeseed Oil, **Almond Oil**), Vanilla extract (Vanilla Bean Extractives, Water, Alcohol (35%)), Vegetable oil(Rapeseed Oil), Salt)

Made in a kitchen that handles all major allergens. Consume on or before the best before date stated.
Net weights: Yoghurt/Compote - 230g , Granola - 75g.

Best Before:



£5